S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:
Christopher Miller

Board/Commission Name:
Seattle Transit Advisory Board

Position Title:
Member (Position 2)

|E Appointment OR |:| Reappointment

City Council Confirmation required?

X] Yes
[ ] No

Appointing Authority:

|E City Council
|:| Mavyor

[ ] Other

Term of Position: *
8/3/2022

to

8/2/2024

L1 Serving remaining term of a vacant position

University of California, Davis.

Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:
Copitol Hil o500 |
Background:

Chris is currently getting his Master of Urban Planning degree from the University of Washington and
was previously a bus driver and a supervisor at Unitrans, the student-run transit system at the

Authorizing Signature (original signature):

Date Signed (appointed):

August 24t 2022

Appointing Signatory:
Alex Pedersen

Councilmember

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.




Christ()ﬂher Miller
EDUCATION

Master of Urban Planning Anticipated June 2023
Transportation Planning Specialization
University of Washington, Seattle, WA

Bachelor of Science June 2018
Environmental Policy Analysis and Planning, minor in Japanese
University of California-Davis, Davis, CA

EXPEREINCE
Communications Coordinator, Press Assistant, Student Assistant
Office of the California Secretary of State Alex Padilla, Sacramento, CA Sep 2017- Sep 2021
e Established first-in-the-nation Secretary of State partnership with Drag Out The Vote
e Program manager for multi-platform social media advertising campaigns
e Developed and maintained pro-active press and media strategies to educate constituents on agency
services
Maintained consistent organic social media content for statewide agency
Coordinated press releases, media advisories, monthly newsletters, talking points, and email content
Fielded and responded to media inquiries regarding diverse functions of the agency
Coordinated press conference planning, reporter pitching, and external stakeholder communication
Staffed events focusing on community engagement and voter empowerment
Developed partnership between the Capitol LGBTQ Association and California State Archives
Supported partnership with EQCA to add transgender inclusive language to poll worker training
materials

Route Supervisor, Driver Trainer, Route Trainer, Transit Driver, Conductor

Unitrans, Davis CA April 2014-June 2018
e Monitored transit operations to maintain baseline levels of service

Engaged with planning staff on proposed service changes

Collaborated with operations staff to accommodate bus maintenance needs

Supervised over 200 employees in various operations positions

Facilitated inter-departmental and inter-agency communication

Executed interviews and determined the selection of qualified employees

Congressional Communications Intern

Office of Congressman Jerry McNerney (CA-09), Washington, DC June-August 2017
Drafted legislative correspondence for impending introduction of legislation

Conducted background research for legislative agenda

Provided summarized reports of congressional hearings and briefings

Drafted constituent correspondence and handled constituent inquiries

ADDITIONAL EXPEREINCE

Board Member - External Affairs

Capitol LGBTQ Association, Sacramento, CA January 2019-January 2020
e Implemented the Rainbow Mentors Program focused on professional development of participants
e Managed Association partnerships with external organizations
e Supported networking events that provided opportunities for professional advancement




SKILLS

Adobe Creative Cloud (Illustrator, Photoshop, InDesign)
SketchUp

Microsoft Office Suite

Concrete5 CMS publishing

Constant Contact

Hootsuite

Facebook Ads Manager

Twitter Ads

Microsoft Azure Cognitive Services QnA Maker

HONORS

Unitrans, Special Recognition Awards Group, Tiers II & IIT June 2017 and June 2018
e Awarded for exceptional performance in my duties as a Unitrans Route Supervisor

Associated Students of UC Davis, Mark and Linda Champagne Award May 2015

e Awarded for employing excellent customer service



Seattle Transit Advisory Board

12 Members: Pursuant to Resolution 31572, all members subject to City Council confirmation, 2-year terms:

o 7 Mayor- appointed
e 5 City Council- appointed
Roster:
Position Position
*D **G RD  No. Title Name
3 M 3 1. Member Sandro R. Pani
6 M 3 2. Member Christopher Miller
3 M 7 3. Member Christiano Martinez
6 F 6 4, Member Michelle Zeidman
7 5. Member Xander Barbar
Joshua Cooper
6 M 6 6. Member Hirschland
1 M 3 7 Member Ashwin Bhumbla
1 M 1 8. Member Art Kuniyuki
F 7 9. Member Erin Tighe
6 F 3 10. Member McKenna Lux
2 M 2 11. Member Amin Amos
3/6 Get Engaged
/9 F 2 12. Member Maria Buchanan
SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART (1) (2) (3)
Black/ A
Male Female Transgender NB/O/U  Asian African "'ls::“c/
American 0
Mayor 4 3 2 1 1
Council 3 1 2
Other
Total 7 4 2 1 3
Key:

*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)

Term

Begin Date

(4)
American
Indian/
Alaska
Native

8/3/22
8/3/22
8/3/22
8/3/21

8/3/21

8/3/22
8/3/22
8/3/22
8/3/21
8/3/21

8/3/21

9/1/21

(5)

Other

Term
End Date

8/2/24
8/2/24
8/2/24
8/2/23

8/2/23

8/2/24
8/2/24
8/2/24
8/2/23
8/2/23

8/2/23

8/31/22

(6)
Caucasian/
Non-
Hispanic
3
2

**G List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary, O= Other, U= Unknown

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

Term
#

2

1

[y

(7)

Pacific

Appointed
By

City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council

City Council

Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

(8) (9)

Lo Multiracial

Islander Eastern





