

City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:							
Christopher Miller							
Board/Commission Name:		Position Title:					
Seattle Transit Advisory Board		Member (Position 2)					
	City Council Co	nfirmation required?					
Appointment <i>OR</i> Reappointment							
Appointing Authority:	Term of Positio	n: *					
City Council	8/3/2022						
Mayor	to						
Other	8/2/2024						
	☐ Serving remai	ning term of a vacant position					
Residential Neighborhood:	Zip Code:	Contact Phone No.:					
Capitol Hill	98102						
Background: Chris is currently getting his Master of Urban Planning degree from the University of Washington and was previously a bus driver and a supervisor at Unitrans, the student-run transit system at the University of California, Davis.							
University of California, Davis.	Unitrans, the sti	ident-run transit system at the					
University of California, Davis. Authorizing Signature (original signature):	Appointing S	ignatory:					
		ignatory:					
	Appointing S	ignatory:					
	Appointing S Alex Pederser	ignatory:					

^{*}Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.

Christopher Miller

EDUCATION

Master of Urban Planning

Anticipated June 2023

Transportation Planning Specialization University of Washington, Seattle, WA

Bachelor of Science June 2018

Environmental Policy Analysis and Planning, minor in Japanese University of California-Davis, Davis, CA

EXPEREINCE

Communications Coordinator, Press Assistant, Student Assistant Office of the California Secretary of State Alex Padilla, Sacramento, CA

Sep 2017- Sep 2021

- Established first-in-the-nation Secretary of State partnership with Drag Out The Vote
- Program manager for multi-platform social media advertising campaigns
- Developed and maintained pro-active press and media strategies to educate constituents on agency services
- Maintained consistent organic social media content for statewide agency
- Coordinated press releases, media advisories, monthly newsletters, talking points, and email content
- Fielded and responded to media inquiries regarding diverse functions of the agency
- Coordinated press conference planning, reporter pitching, and external stakeholder communication
- Staffed events focusing on community engagement and voter empowerment
- Developed partnership between the Capitol LGBTQ Association and California State Archives
- Supported partnership with EQCA to add transgender inclusive language to poll worker training materials

Route Supervisor, Driver Trainer, Route Trainer, Transit Driver, Conductor Unitrans, Davis CA

April 2014-June 2018

- Monitored transit operations to maintain baseline levels of service
- Engaged with planning staff on proposed service changes
- Collaborated with operations staff to accommodate bus maintenance needs
- Supervised over 200 employees in various operations positions
- Facilitated inter-departmental and inter-agency communication
- Executed interviews and determined the selection of qualified employees

Congressional Communications Intern

Office of Congressman Jerry McNerney (CA-09), Washington, DC

June-August 2017

- Drafted legislative correspondence for impending introduction of legislation
- Conducted background research for legislative agenda
- Provided summarized reports of congressional hearings and briefings
- Drafted constituent correspondence and handled constituent inquiries

ADDITIONAL EXPEREINCE

Board Member - External Affairs

Capitol LGBTQ Association, Sacramento, CA

January 2019-January 2020

- Implemented the Rainbow Mentors Program focused on professional development of participants
- Managed Association partnerships with external organizations
- Supported networking events that provided opportunities for professional advancement

SKILLS

- Adobe Creative Cloud (Illustrator, Photoshop, InDesign)
- SketchUp
- Microsoft Office Suite
- Concrete5 CMS publishing
- Constant Contact
- Hootsuite
- Facebook Ads Manager
- Twitter Ads
- Microsoft Azure Cognitive Services QnA Maker

HONORS

Unitrans, Special Recognition Awards Group, Tiers II & III

June 2017 and June 2018

• Awarded for exceptional performance in my duties as a Unitrans Route Supervisor

Associated Students of UC Davis, Mark and Linda Champagne Award

May 2015

• Awarded for employing excellent customer service

Seattle Transit Advisory Board

12 Members: Pursuant to Resolution 31572, all members subject to City Council confirmation, 2-year terms:

- 7 Mayor- appointed
- 5 City Council- appointed

Roster:

*D	**G	RD	Position No.	Position Title	Name	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By		
3	М	3	1.	Member	Sandro R. Pani	8/3/22	8/2/24	2	City Council		
6	М	3	2.	Member	Christopher Miller	8/3/22	8/2/24	1	City Council		
3	М	7	3.	Member	Christiano Martinez	8/3/22	8/2/24	1	City Council		
6	F	6	4.	Member	Michelle Zeidman	8/3/21	8/2/23	3	City Council		
		7	5.	Member	Xander Barbar	8/3/21	8/2/23	1	City Council		
6	М	6	6.	Member	Joshua Cooper Hirschland	8/3/22	8/2/24	1	Mayor		
1	М	3	7.	Member	Ashwin Bhumbla	8/3/22	8/2/24	1	Mayor		
1	М	1	8.	Member	Art Kuniyuki	8/3/22	8/2/24	2	Mayor		
	F	7	9.	Member	Erin Tighe	8/3/21	8/2/23	4	Mayor		
6	F	3	10.	Member	McKenna Lux	8/3/21	8/2/23	1	Mayor		
2	М	2	11.	Member	Amin Amos	8/3/21	8/2/23	1	Mayor		
3/6 /9	F	2	12.	Get Engaged Member	Maria Buchanan	9/1/21	8/31/22	1	Mayor		

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART					(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
	Male	Female	Transgender	NB/O/U	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non- Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
Mayor	4	3			2	1	1			3			1
Council	3	1					2			2			
Other													
Total	7	4			2	1	3			5			1

Key:

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

^{*}D List the corresponding *Diversity Chart* number (1 through 9)

^{**}G List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary, O= Other, U= Unknown

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A